3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-014740 18sep2018 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 1 | TCR- 19001752 PP N
Ce ECR-19-006030 15APR2019 | FL GB
2150439~ D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-23-183616 08AUG2023 | JWC | TE
2150439-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150439-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150439-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[T-2150439-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
- W - 1 - 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - W 1 1 ] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE 12 29 mm 0907 o 3 - W W W ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL ;47
- - W - ] 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] SC
- W - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 2383
APPL Rt to (@ E N R 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
3 - W W 1 ] 1-1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- W W W ] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
- W W W ] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA:- TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 1;3?22;; giﬁi Eimﬁﬁigggxm l ;i
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTIN-FASTON 250 SERIES " RETREFRETRET 5949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 54
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N I I R 155888 5 SPACER. CRINPER 57
4.85-5 61 mm [.191-.221 IN] 1.20-2.00 mm [.047-.079 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINAL 114-2025 - - R 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPUCAHON ) ) ) - 212|127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 0] &
SPECIFICATION EnERERER 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 0212172 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- W 1 1 ] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 2 [ 2] 2 1684005 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 20 54
60295-1 60295-2 60295-4
- W W W ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
- W W W ] 5-180722-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - W - ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 53
- 3 3 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- / 7 7 ’ 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
- / f f ’ 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRFE @ LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 0212072 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.75mm?2 1 19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.9 -] -1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
0.50mm? 1 12+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 7.8 - 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.30mm or 0.35mm | 1.04+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8.7 - - 1 -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - W - ] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- W 1 1 ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- W W W ] 180351171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- W W W ] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X ?25) 4]
M FWARNING - | |/ |/ [ 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE B R RN RN 1680839 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 20 37
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 2]2]2]7? 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 | 4
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 -t 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE [INSTRUCIION SHEET FOR - f % % f 11§;§§3?335 EEZ%ESKQT:?PCéEiDEOHS) AR ;i
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - :
ZlﬁPHYPMTMMMRZQ&MWGLMTHEH}WMA%CWIWMZM e . | | | — L =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. il - O T cococslog SPRING, COMPRESSION e
S O O T O O 18032924 DRAG 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 212127 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
VECEASARTIER Rkl he L1 AR ARALGTMENT M e T Torses T Jcr, RS, fows 06 (12 K
- W 1 1 ] 240641-2 SPACER 16
5. ggéEaEN%FiE?éiI%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER , 1 | | 1 1752360 -1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 3
N anREn 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-] - S - - [0
SN - T 6904823 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 22 1] 1633383-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N LT 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG 7
-] - S - - S
LT 240641 -1 SPACER 5
SnEnEREn 6-238011-9 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NP2 121 1803112-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION, SCROLL 3
- 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T 220 7-456406-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~T9-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION S
ISRl 10 CHAMGE aib PICColTnoll e Bus BEERME Gnob a7 Ton | OV O7MAYZOT4 —> TE Connectivit
C%:&?&Y O7MAY20T4 chjzzﬁﬁzi HmHsMw,PXWW%ﬁMS
D IMENS TONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD OTMAY 2014 | NamME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m T Jeean bud feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 IG=2 150439 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| GACELEREE CEED TYPE
MECHANICAL

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWYN_YIN DINATEOT :@ TE Connectivity
CHGK.BAILEY 07TMAY2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IED:  [APVD 0TMAY 2014 |NaME
U.GUO Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 4A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0L [TRONLCT SPEC Applicator
T Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG e AE f
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty © e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150439
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop D OFA REY D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150439-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150439-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150439-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
S L e NEEEE 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
ngii éhég 22 E‘?jgj Sij - - 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
| | -1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) - 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
408-35043
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - 1] | -1752354-1 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W W 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTIN-FASTON .250 SERIES é é et £ b T B lgj
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiazf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ] - 5119641 0 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 750
4.85-5.61 mm [.191-.221 IN] 1.20-2.00mm [.047-.079 IN] Bl BITIIEE SCR.SKT RD CAP. RomS. WA X 16 04
XEEMM%MN e - 2119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION 1] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
1] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED I ] ] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] SRR DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3
0795 ] 07957 07951 -1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATLON PACKAGE 7
-1 2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2|2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- | 2|2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F F=0 | m LInNCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -1 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 58
0 75 C0r 0 05 [ 04l 000 5 9 - 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0.50mme 1.12+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 7.8 -2 ]2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 o6
0.30mm or 0.35mm |1 04+/-0.05 [ 041+/- 00?21 8 7 - 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- | 2|02 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 20639611 TEED FINGER 51
- 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] *WARNING - 1] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE L | 180es. WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 33
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B I T O S S A =
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T 510630 STRIPPER (MACHINING) " >
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND IHe CRIMP TOOLING. RErErR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — 212 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - |22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P2
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i LRI Lt 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2|2 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T 2406412 SPACER 6
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — | 75¢360-1 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N EER 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 1 0
NEEEEE 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NEEEEE 1633383-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NEREEE 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG ]
— - f f 6
-1 240641 -1 SPACER 5
-1 6-238011-9 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 1803112-4 CRIMPER, [NSULATION, SCROLL 3
-1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER P
N 7-456406-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TTAT 2073 — TE conmectivrt
C%.;iILEY 0TMAY20714 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105ﬁ608
D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD OTMAY2014 [namME
PACIFIC VERSTON =] T oo g e
I PLC + App\\C(ﬁOF
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T e e 01| 00778 [G=2150439 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

. "EED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A
30 STROKE
Y\\ii¥\ | f 30mm STROKE
TS 8Tl NRer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN O/MAY2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN > TE COHH@CJHVW)/
CHGK BATLEY OTMAY2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD OTMAY2014 [namME
mm _U.0uo__ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) (o=
PQST FEED PRE FEED 2NZEES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150439
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



